#### 502123543 11/09/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P.	02/24/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.
Street Address:	645 E. Plumb Lane
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13614732

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3125809696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-580-1020

Email: wjacklin@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William E. Jacklin

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20103/LB1221CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William E. Jacklin

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=LB1221\_SBC\_ATT Knowledge Ventures#page1.tif source=LB1221\_SBC\_ATT Knowledge Ventures#page2.tif source=LB1221\_SBC\_ATT Knowledge Ventures#page3.tif source=LB1221\_SBC\_ATT Knowledge Ventures#page4.tif source=LB1221\_SBC\_ATT Knowledge Ventures#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029270 FRAME: 0527

OP \$40.00 13614732





## CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, DEAN HELLER, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that on March 17, 2006, a Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Limited Partnership changing the name to AT&T KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., was filed in this office by SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P.. Said change of name has been made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on March 20, 2006.

> > DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Ву

Certification Clerk



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

> ELLICK HSU Deputy Secretary for Elections

**Certified Copy** 

March 20, 2006

Job Number:

C20060317-2258

**Reference Number:** 

**Expedite:** 

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

**Document Number(s)** 

**Description** 

**Number of Pages** 1 Pages/1 Copies

20060168473-97

Amendment

Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Certification Clerk

By

**Commercial Recording Division** 

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 8708 Website: secretaryofsiste.biz

### Amendment to a **Limited Partnership** (PURSUANT TO NRS 88.355)

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

Entity # LP1247-2002 Document Number: 20060168473-97

Date Filed: 3/17/2006 3:30:04 PM In the office of

Dan Hellen

Dean Heller Secretary of State

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OPPICE USE ONLY

#### Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership For a Neveda Limited Partnership (Pursuant to NRS 88.355)

Name of limited partnership:	28C Vuoniedia /	entures, L.P.	
2. The certificate has been ame	nded as follow	s (provide article numbers, if availab	le):*
Item 1.			
Name of Limited Partnership:			<u></u>
AT&T Knowledge Venuers, L.P.	************************		
3. Signatures (must be signed by added, if any):	y an existing g	eneral and by any new general partr	ners being
Money 8	EB 2 4 2006		
Signature (general periner) YET Knowledge Ventures OF, Inc.	Data	Signature (general partner)	Date
The general partner of SBC Knowledge Ventur By: Umesh M. Desai, Secretary	res, L.P.		
Signature (general partner)	Date	Signature (general partner)	Date

- 1) If amending name of limited partnership, the new name must contain the words "Limited Partnership," "LP." or "LP."
  - If adding new general partners, provide names and addresses.

**FILING FEE: \$175.00** 

IMPORTANT: Fallure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. NVISS - 12/12/05 CT System Online

Neverth Secretary of State AM 98,355 Amond 2003 Revises on: 10/03/03



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697 In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 21 2006

**Corporations Section** 

# AMENDMENT TO THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of section 9.05 of article 6132a-1, the undersigned foreign limited partnership seeks to amend its application for registration and provides the following:

2.		usly unavailable and the entity elected to use a e following.) The assumed name of the limite
3.	The federal tax identification number of	the partnership is 02-0633691
	and the file number issued by the secre	taxy of state is 800110547
4.	The name has been changed to AT&T Kn	owledge Ventures, L.P.
	☐ The partnership has not changed its	
5.	If applicable, the name that it elects to t	ase hereafter in the state of Texas is
6 <b>.</b> 7.	identified in its application for registration.  It desires to add, delete or change the	or purposes other than, or in addition to, those on, as follows:  name, mailing address, and street address of a
	It desires to add, delete or change the general partner as follows:	name, mailing address, and street address of a
	It desires to add, delete or change the general partner as follows:	name, mailing address, and street address of a  as a new general partner of the
	It desires to add, delete or change the general partner as follows:  A. Add	name, mailing address, and street address of a  as a new general partner of the
	It desires to add, delete or change the general partner as follows:  A. Add  himited partnership. The mailing address  and the street address is  B. Delete	name, mailing address, and street address of a  as a new general partner of the
7.	It desires to add, delete or change the general partner as follows:  A. Add  kimited partnership. The mailing address  and the street address is  B. Delete the partnership.	name, mailing address, and street address of a  as a new general partner of the is  as a named general partner of
7.	It desires to add, delete or change the general partner as follows:  A. Add  kimited partnership. The mailing address  and the street address is  B. Delete the partnership.	name, mailing address, and street address of a  as a new general partner of the

		clude city, state, zip c
As of the date ind partnership under the	icated, the foreign limited partnership te laws of the jurisdiction of its formation.	validly exists as a li

AT&T Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc.
The general partner of SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P.
By: Umesh M. Desai, Secretary

Form No. 412 Revised 01/06

TX 100 - 1/13/06 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 029270 FRAME: 0532

**RECORDED: 11/09/2012**